

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

## STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

July 25, 2018

Karen Britton 11274 Hill Road Goodrich, MI 48438

RE: License #: AF250381924

A Place Like Home 11274 Hill Road Goodrich, MI 48438

Dear Ms. Britton:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9720.

Sincerely,

Kent W Gieselman, Licensing Consultant

Kent Gusilian

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

4809 Clio Road

Flint, MI 48504

(810) 931-1092

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #:** AF250381924

Licensee Name: Karen Britton

**Licensee Address:** 11274 Hill Road

Goodrich, MI 48438

**Licensee Telephone #:** (810) 444-2716

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: A Place Like Home

Facility Address: 11274 Hill Road

Goodrich, MI 48438

**Facility Telephone #:** (810) 444-2716

Capacity: 5

Program Type: AGED

### II. Purpose of Addendum

This facility was originally licensed on 6/10/16 with a capacity of three (3) residents. Karen Britton, licensee, submitted a written request to increase the capacity of this facility to five (5) residents on 7/10/18. Ms. Britton stated that a bedroom previously used by a household member is now vacant due to the household member moving out of this facility. Ms. Britton stated that she will place two residents in this bedroom and she submitted a floor plan of the bedroom.

### III. Methodology

07/10/2018- Document received.

Received written request and floor plan from Ms. Britton.

07/25/2018- Inspection completed on-site.

#### IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

An on-site inspection of this facility was conducted on 7/25/18. The bedroom that Ms. Britton requested be licensed for two (2) residents is located on the first floor of this home. The bedroom measures 18'X16' for a total of 288 sq. ft. This is enough floor space for two (2) residents. The bedroom also contained all of the furniture required for the additional two (2) residents.

#### V. Recommendation

I recommend that the capacity of this facility be increased to five (5) residents.

Leviler 7/25/18

Kent W Gieselman Date

Licensing Consultant

Yerr Holle

Approved by:

7/25/18

Mary E. Holton Area Manager

Date